

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	I PERMIT ISSUED
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP	
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP  B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	AFR 16 1982
ZONING LOCATION POR LAND, MAINE . April · 14, · 1982	
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE  The undersigned hereby applies fice a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the followed upplies fice a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the followed upplies fice a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the followed upplies fice a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the followed upplies fice a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the followed upplies fice a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the followed upplies fice a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the followed upplies fice a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the followed upplies fice a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the followed upplies fice a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the followed upplies fice approach upper submitted herewith all demolish, move or install the followed upper fice and submitted herewith all demolish, move or install the followed upper fice and submitted herewith all demolish, move or install the followed upper fice and submitted herewith all demolish, move or install the followed upper fice approach upper fice and submitted herewith all demolish, move or install the followed upper fice and submitted herewith all demolish, move or install the followed upper fice and submitted herewith all demolish, move of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. But the Por	Iding Code and Zoning blowing specifications:  District #1
moving door, eredting partitions for additional	pecial Conditions
send permit to # 1	
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating and mechanicals.  DETAILS OF NEW WOLK  Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?  Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?	?
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of responding to the story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?  Height average grade to highest point of responding to the	or rock?
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated number commercial cars to be a Will automobile renaiting by done other than minor received.	ccommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stoled in the proposed by APPROVALS BY:  BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER  ZONING:  BUILDING CODE:  Will there be in charge of the above work to see that the State and City requirement are observed?	a public street?
500 m	
	·· same ·····
Tyre Name of above Dale Miles for Portland Redemption Center Other	

6 Bortlett

APPLICANT'S COPY

OFFICE FILE COPY

547

Determit No. 82 2 2 2

Lovation 23 Programs and Date of permit 1 1 4 6 2

Approved 16 - 82

Dwelling

Garage

Alteration to Lattle Adargates and State of St

ADDRESS 173 Brighton Hun 9/13/72

ROUTING SLIP

FROM

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

FIRE DEPARTMENT PLANNING BOARD MUMINUMUNICALINE RENEWAL

APPROVED

MAINE WAY

OTHERS

DISAPPROVED BY REASON OF

(quote section of pertinent ordinance or other governing factors)

SPECIAL COMMENTS

KEEP SECOND COPY AND RETURN ORIGINAL TO BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES



PERMAP ASSISTED

	ON FOR PERMIT	O1040
Class of Building or Type of Str	ncture	
Portland, A	Maine, 105 p 73	CITY of PURILAR!
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLA		
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the followation of BRIGHTON AVE.	to erect alter repair demolish install the following the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the lowing specifications:	City of Portland, plans and
Owner's name and address	CO U.S. FORTLAND ME.	Telephone
Lessee's name and address  Contractor's name and address  MADIC		Telephone
Architect MADISON  Proposed use of building SYIST G	Specifications Pans	"Telephone
Proposed use of building <u>EY:57</u> 6	SERVICE STATION !	No families
Last use		No families
Material	Style of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	## 4-3-1-110 At 10-1-1-1-1   10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	
Estimated cost \$		Fee \$ 24.55
/ General	Description of New Work	•
REMOVE EXIST'S PEC	CHAIN ENAMEL FA	מן אנטן
ON PRONT & Q-SID	ies and install br	ich faring
REMOVE EXIST'S	BLO'G OVERHANG	& MEDI
A MANSAED ROOF	FONT FRONT & Q-S	inec C no cirio
a i a		
PLEAS	SE MAIL PERMIT TO	P.
	C.H.WEIN	
It is understood that this permit does not include in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO	BOX BI, FOTTER, tallation of heating apparates which is to be tak RE ISSUED TO	en out separately by and in
De	etails of New Work	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in the	nis "ork?
is connection to be made to public sewer?	If not, what is proposed for sewage	27
Haight average grade to the of place	Form notice sent?	***************************************
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of	of roof
Size, front	essolid or filled land?	arth or rock?
Material of foundation	nickness, top bottom cella	T
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys	- Kooi covering	***************************************
No. of chimneys	full si.e? Corner posts	t fuel
Size Girder	ers Max	on c m :on
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-	16" O. C Bridging in every floor and flat too	f sp. over 9 feet
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd , 3rd	, ro
On centers: 1st floor	, 2nd, 31d	roof
Maximum span: 1st floor	3rd 3rd	roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	s of walls?	height?
	If a Garage	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to b	e accommodatednumber commercial cars	to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than mind	or repairs to cars habitually stored in the prope	osed building?
ROVED:	Miscellaneous	
- 4/17/73- Glltus	Will work require disturbing of any tree on	a public street?
Angenium de ministration de la company de la	Will there be in charge of the above wor	
	see that the State and City requirement	
	observed?	
	1001 10 2	
OI	1744	سا. ہر ہ
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner	JA U WYLM, GO	LF OLGOUS

Ĉ.

NOTES Staking Out Notice Form Check Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Notif. Inspn. closing-in

. 3



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

EKM	: A	
MAY		1972
SILY of	05 <u>Pul</u>	US Riland

	APPLICATION		0505
	Class of Building or Type of Structure		L
CATE OF THE PARTY	Portland, Maine,	May 10, 1972	014 1 01 11
	TO DINCS PORTLAND, MAI	INF	
to the INSPE	CTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAI dersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Bui the new submitted herewith and the following.	al er repair demolish install the follow	the City of Portland, plans and
The und	with the Laws of the State of Maine, the But	ile ing Code and Zoning Oramondo	
p accordance of becifications, i	with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Din if any, submitted herewith and the following 73 Brighton Ave. Gulf Oil Corp., 601	Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No
0	ייים אייז מחדורוון אַעכיי יייי	·	Telephone
-			Telennone
		•	No. families
	Luilding		No. Iailliles
Material			
Other buildi	ngs on same lot		Fee \$ . 5 . 00
Estimated c	ost \$ Canaral Der	eription of New Work	
	ll one -4000 gal. gasoline tank	. Tank to bear Underwrite	ers' label.
To instal	Il one -4000 gal. gasoline cath	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is subject to water
Will be	3' underground and painted wit	n aspnattud. II Toda of offi	- · · ·
problem	s it must be anchored.		
pr 002-			:
			_
			Sens to Fire Dept. 5/10/72
			maid from Fire Dept.
	rstood that this permit does not include inste	at the athernus which i	s to be taken out separately by and in
Ti ic ande	rstood that this permit does not include insto	allation of healing apparatus conservations	
ILa mame (	of the neating commons.		
	Dei	tails of New WOLK	olved in this work?
v	umbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work my	for sewage?
	do to ton of clicks " """"		garri or iocki
m	depth are the	1	ceilar
	1 ( foundation	_	The state of the s
	The post of the po		TT! . 1 of boot IUCI monument
	Material of Chilling	Comer to	sete 51115
Eramin	a Lumber-Kind	Cina	Mail on Certicis
Cira Gi	Coluii iis dider ba		and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Canda i	(autoido malle and carrying partitions) 200	1-10	roof
Siuus I	ists and rafters: 181 HOUL	77	roo!
	1s : floor	, 2nd, ord	roof
N/	n centers:  Laximum span:  1st floor  story building with mason y walls, thickr	, 2nd, 014 -	height?
Tf one	story building with mason y walls, thickr	ness of walls?	manus no vivia de la companio de la
II one	swiy butters	If a Garage	1madated
	ars now accommodated on same lot, t	•	nimercial cars to be accommodated
No. c	ars now accommodated on same form in the	incr rerairs to cars habitually stor	ed in the proposed building
Will:	ars now accommodated on same lot, t automobile repairing be done other than m	—	<u>liscellaneous</u>
		at diamenting	r of any tree on a public street?
APPI "E	$\sim \sim 10$		the above work a person comp
Lilie	CODE 5-10-72.	Will there be in charge of	ity requirements pertaining thereto are
DIA.	5/10/12	see that the State and C	
V.S. M.L. dimen		ODGC TEST	
MCG144140-030373340-0413474 W-190	***************************************	Gulf Cil	Corp.
	The state of the s	- LN /	W. Dayl
CS 1/01	CODY CODY Continue of miner	vide Dogella K!	II Manual
INS	Signature of owner	″ //	

72/-05	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Permit N. 16/303	
Location & 73 Brighton ave	
Location \$73 Brighton ave Owner Gulf Oil Corp	
Date of permit 5/10 /72	
Notif. closing-in	
Inspn. closing-in	1-1-
Final Notif.	
Final Inspn.	
Cert. of Occupancy issued	
Staking Out Notice	
Form Check Notice	1 1
NOTES NOTES	

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Portland, Maine (12 ) 9 , 19 The undersigned hereby apriles for a permit to install wires for the purpose of the City of Portland the underagned nervoy appears for a permit to mistan wires for the purpose of conducting elec-tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: Owner's Name and Address

Contractor's Name and Address

Contractor's Name and Address

Contractor's Name and Address and the following specifications: Location 873 trighto in are Use of Building Number of Stories Description of Wiring: New Work to Little - New frameword Frame Plug Molding (No. of feet) Alterations Number of Families Plus Circuits 2 Fans Metal Moleing Light Circuits Fluor, or Strip Lighting (No. feet) Plugs No. Light Outlets No. of Wires Light Switches Underground FIXTURES: No. Total No. Meters Cable Starter SERVICE: Pipe Added Volts METERS: Relocated H.P. H. P. Phase H.P. Phase No. Motors MOTORS: Number HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) Phase No. Motors Commercial (Oil) Brand Feeds (Size and No.) Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Extra Cabinets or Panels Watts Signs (No. Units) Elec. Heaters Watts Miscellaneous Air Conditioners (No. Units) Inspection J. E. Elwards Ready to cover in Transformers 19 Amount of Fee \$ 2,00 DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE GROUND METER VISITS: 1 8/11/66 INSPECTED BY C. C. Huber REMARKS:

273

LOCATION & 73 / Shir (Janus Pection Date 8/11/66
WORK COMPLETED 8/11/66
TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS CALL

## FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

1 40	
1 to 30 Outlets	
31 to 60 Outlets (including switches)	\$ 2.0
Over 60 Outlets, each Ovtlet (including switches)	¥ 40
	•1
any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet).	
SERVICES	
Single Phase	
Three Phase	
MOTORS	2.00
	4.00
Not exceeding 50 H.P. Over 50 H.P.	
	3.00
HEATING UNITS	4.00
Domestic (Oil)	
Commercial (Oii)	
Electric Heat (Each Room)	2.00
APPLIANCES	4.00
Ranges Cooking	.75
Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Pish- washers, etc. — Each Unit	
Trasposals, Disposals, Dish-	
TEMPORARY WORK (Limited to 6 months from date of permit) Service, Three Phase	1.50
service, Single Phase	
Tille phain	1.00
Wiring, I-50 Qualant	1.00
Willing, each additional	2.00 1.00
airs, elc	.02
MISCELLANEOUS	10.00
Distribution Cabinet or Panel, per unit	10.00
Transformers, per unit	
Air Conditioners, non-mark	1.00
Signs, per unit	2.00
ADDITIONS	2.00
Z Out	2.00
5 Outlets, or less	
Over 5 Outlets, Regular Wiring Rates	1.00
O Match	4.00



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Portland, Maine, \_\_ april 2 2750 PERMIT ISSUED

CITY of PORTLAND

	•		
To the INSPECTOR ()F BUILDING  The undersigned hereby applies for in accordance with the Laws of the State	of Maine, the Buildin, Code		
A STANAL CHIPMILLELL BOLGWING	Gire	· · · · - · · - · · · · - · · · · ·	1 1150, 130,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Location 875 Bright (A) Ave.		pantorth st.	Telephone
1 Jahrana William			Walneshana
Torcoe's name and address		mashington of Wells.	ey Telephone
			No. of sheets
Architect Proposed use of building	Service Station		No. families
Proposed use of building	11 [1		No. iamilies
			Roofing
Last useNo. stories	Heat	,	
Other buildings on same lot			Fee \$ 6.00
Estimated cost \$ 1500.00	General Description	of New Work	

4 21 60 6 G

General Description of New Work

To install 200 overhar; on rone and rest room side of cuilding as per plans.

Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is connection to be mac' to public sewer?  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth No. stories  Motorial of foundation Thick	Is any electrical work involved in this work?  If not, what is proposed for sewage?  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest point of roof.  solid or filled land?  eness, top
Kir.l of roof Kise per not	of lining Kind of heat fuel  size? Size Max. on centers  O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  7. 2nd 7 roof 8
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be Will automobile repairing be done other than minor APPROVED:	If a Garage accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are of served?  Oulf Oil Corporation Beggent Corporation
cs 301 INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner by:	Description of the second second

NOTES Notif. closing-in Staking Out Mudice Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Novi. Form Check Notice Date of permit nspn. cleang-in Now re-spaceing

A.P.- 875 Brighton .ve.

·pril 29, 1966

Beasan Corporation 44 Washington Street Wellsley Hills, cass.-Att: A. E. Merrell

cc to: Gulf Oil Co. 601 Janforth Street

Bear hr. erroll:

Permit to install a 24" overhang on the front and one side of building at the above named location is being issued subject to plans submitted with application and revised framing ple our files along with the following Building Gode restrictions:

- 1. It is understood that angle framed outriggers are spaced not more than 3'-0" on centers.
- 2. The Alcoa Rit Roofing shall have a minimum thickness of .022" with a load specification of 55 psf at 31.00 span.

Very truly yours,

Archie L. Seekins Deputy Euilding Inspection Director

#LS:m

Ý



# \*Each plastic face contains 22 square feet. Each piece is marked Plexiglas. Sign be subject to the property of the property of

To The same	1	TO THE
		5

				True and the second
walk or street in accordan	BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. ereby applies for a permit to e ce with the Building Code of the Brighton Ave.	rect the following descri	ihad sian	6, 19 56 ding over a public side- specifications:
Owner of building to whi	ch sign is to be attached Kani	o Adda at	Limits? no	Dist. No
Contractor's name and	her of sign Gulf Oil Corp.,	601 Danforth St.	***************************************	***************************************
When does contractor's bo	nd expire? Dec. 31, 19	56	*** ******* ** ** *******	Telephone 2-0695
pole sign No. storiesN	faterial of wall to which sign i	s to be attached		**************************************
Building owner's consent a	nd agreement that are	and Connections		
Weight 200 1	bs., Will there be any hollow on	Q	Horizon	tal61
Material of frameangl No. rigid connections	e iron No. advertising	ng faces2, n	naterialp	rameryes lastic*
No. through boltsnone_	, Size	stened directly to frame	of sign? yes	5
Minimum clear height abou	eidovelle	***************************************	, Size	***************************************
Maximum projection into s	treet 41 311 United Signature of contra-torby:	Neon Display	egic	Fee \$ 2.00
				*,

Agermit No. 56/2085

Ideation & 19-879 (Brightonlive)

Owner Lift (Incl. Conf.)

Sign Contractor

Final Inspn.

The Notes

12 13-64 Completed 40

7

THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.



# Flach plastic face contains 22 square feet. Each piece if marked Plexiglas. Sign bears Uno remitters label USINESS ZONE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET

NOV 28 I

Portland, Maine,Aug619 56
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect the following described sign extending over a public sidewalk or street in accordance with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location869_879_Brighton Ave V'ithin Fire Limits?no. Dist. No
Owner of building to which sign is to be attachedNario_Addario
Name and address of owner of sign, Gulf Oil Corp., 601 Hanforth St.
Contractor's name and address United Neon Display, 74 Elm St. Telephone 2-2695
When does contractor's bond expire?
pole sign Information Concerning Building
No. storics Material of wall to which sign is to be attached
Details of Sign and Connections
Building owner's consent and agreement filed with applicationyes
Electric yes Vertical dimension after erection 6! Horizontal 6!
Weight lbs., Will there be any hollow spaces? Any rigid frame?
N'aterial of frameangle_iron No. advertising faces 2, materialplastic*
No rigid connections Are they fastened directly to frame of sign?es
No. through Folts Size Location, up or bottom
No. guys none material Size
Minimum clear height above sidewalk or street
Maximum projection into street 4:3" United Neon Display Fee \$ 2:00
Signature of contractor by:
INSPECTION COPY

Permit No. 56/2-084

Location 869-87.9 Brighton Que.

Owner Gulf Oil Carp. \*\*\*\*\*\* Date of permit 1/ Sign Contractor United Neon Final Inspn. :NOTES Transfer 300 503 o:

JOHN H. SIMONDS, PRESIDENT AND TREASURER

CHARLES A. SIMONDS, SECRETARY

#### SIMONDS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

482% CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND 3. MAINE

November 15, 1956

City of Portland Dept. of Fldg. Insp. City Hall Portland, Veine

Att: Mr. Warren McDonald

Gentlemon:

We have been requested by the United Noon Sign Co.,74 Flm Street, Portland to send to you a certification that the concrete sign bases for the proposed overlanging signs at the Gulf Pervico Station at Allen's Corner extend 4'-0" below the finished grade.

We hereby certify that the bases extend 4'-0" below the finished grade. This statement would also apply to the sign bases at the Gulf Service Station et Brighton ive., Rosex & Kent Streets.

Yours truly, SIMONIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Cas/s cc: United Naon A fam

WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO BE ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISES AT 869-379 Brighton Ave. IN PORTLAND, MAINE

Maria addano, being the owner of the premises at 869-879 brighton ave. in Portland, Maine hereby gives consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by Gulf Gil  $C_{OI}$  . projecting over the public sidewalk from said premises as described in application to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Laine for a permit to cover erection of said sign; Addania, owner of said premises, in event said sign shall cease to serve the prupose for which it was erected or shall become dangerous and in event the owner of said sign shall fail to remove said sign or make it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose for which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his heirs, its successors, and his or its assigns, to completely remove said sign within ten days of notice from said inspector of Buildings that said sign is in such condition and of order from him to remove it. In Witness whereof the owner of said premises has signed this consent and agreement this \_ 24d day of august RECEIVED AUG 6 1956 DEPT, OF BLD'G. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

CHARLES A. SIMONDS, SECRETARY

JOHN H. SIMONDS, PRESIDENT AND TREASURER

## SIMONDS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GENERAL CONTRACTORS

482% CONGRESS STREET

PORTLAND 3. MAINE

November 15, 1956

city of Pertions Dept. of Eldg. Incp. City Hall Portland, wine

Att: Mr. Marren wolonald

We bave been requested by the United Neon Sign Co., 74 Elm Street, Portland to send to you a certification that the concrete Gentlemen: sign bases for the proposed overhanging signs at the Gulf Rervice Station et Allen's Corner extend Atan below the finished Erede. "B bereby cortify that the bases extend 4'-0" below the finished grads. This statement would also soply to the sign bases

at the Gulf Service Station et Brighton Ave., tasex & Kent Streets. Yours truly, INCTION CO., INC.

co: United Neon

Charles he bisonds

MRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO BE ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISES AT 869-879 Brighton Ave In Portland, Maine

India Collario, being the owner of the premises at 869-879 Brighton Ave. in Portland, Maine hereby gives consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by Gulf Oil Corp projecting over the public sidewalk from said premises as described in application to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for a permit to cover erection of said sign:

James Cereto

her maria ma

Mrs. Joseph Pizzo

ECEIVED

AUG 6 1956

EPT. OF BLD'G. INSP.



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

FOR PERMIT	
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT  APPLICATION FOR PERMIT  Fortland, Maine,  Portland, Maine,	
Class of Building or Type of Structure  Portland, Maine,  MAINE  MOVE  Third  July 5, 1956  Third	
Class of Building or Type of Structure  July 5, 1958  Portland, Maine,  Bortland, Maine,  Dortland, Maine,  Bortland, Ma	
Portland, Mainey	
Class of Building of Portland, Maine,  Portland, Maine,  Portland, Maine,  Portland, Maine,  Move  move  move  To the INSPECT'JR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to every differential code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to every differential code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to every differential code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to every differential code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and  Telephone  Telephone  Telephone  Telephone  Telephone	
The universigned hereby dependence of Maine, the Daniel of Maine, the Da	
in accordance with the Laws submitted herewith and the joint and the joint state of the submitted herewith and the joint submitted h	
specifications, if any, which are the specification of the specifications, if any, which are the specification are the specification and the specification are the specification of the specification and the specification are the specification are the specification and the specification are the specification	
Location Bennison No. of sheets	
To the INSPECT'JR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND,  The inversigned hereby applies for a permit to effect altert port domestion in ordinance of the City of  The inversigned hereby applies for a permit to effect altert port domestion.  In accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of  in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of  Within Fire Limits?  Telephone  Source in a principle of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of  Within Fire Limits?  Telephone  Telephone  Telephone  Owner's name and address  Dennison brecking Co., 182 Oxford St.  No. of sheets  No. families	
The undersigned notes of the State of Manner in accordance with the Laws of the State of Manner in accordance with the Laws of the State of Manner in accordance with the Laws of the State of Manner in accordance with the Laws of the State of Manner in accordance with the Laws of th	
in accordance with the Herwith and the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the specifications and address.  Telephone  Telephone  Telephone  No. of sheets  No. families  Contractor's name and address harmon, Scarborough, Ne.  Specifications  No. families  No. families  No. families  Roofing	
Specifications of No. of sheets  Lessee's name and address  No. of sheets  No. families	
Proposed use of Dundard Cleaning Grant Style of 1000 Tree \$	
Last useNo. stories reco	
Architect Proposed use of building Cleaning establishment Style of roof Last use No. stories No. stories No. stories Material Other buildings on same lot General Description of New Estimated cost \$  General Description of New To move existing building 28' 5" wide, 36' long and 12' hand from present location to outside of City limits to outside of City limits  (This land is part of filling station suite)  William  William  No. stories Fee \$ 50  Fee \$ 50  From present location pr	
Other buildings on same	
Other buildings on the Estimated cost \$ General Description of Iven and 121 hand from production of Iven and	
thing building 281 5" "22"	
To move existing limits	
To move existing bullimits to outside of City limits to outside of City limits	
to outside of Cily limits to outside of Cily limits (This land is part of filling station sate)	
and the second of the second o	
The state of the s	
Miliain	
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in  Denni son Wrecking Co.	
changing apparatus	
does not include installation TO Dennison	
DERMIT TO Mew Work	
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of health TO Dennison Wrecking  Dennison Wre	
Is any plumbing invoived in this work?  Is connection to be made to public sewer?  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest point of roof.  Height average grade to highest point of rook?  Thickness, solid or filled land?  Size, front depth Thickness, top Thickness  Height Proof covering Height  Proof covering Height	
Is any 1 to be made to 1 Height average grade to high arth or rock	
Has septic tank notice been of platesolid or filled landcellarcellarcellar	
Height average grade to top No. stories bottom. Thickness, top Thickness, top Thickness.	
Size, front	
Is any plumbing the made to public sewer. Form the first point of the made to public sewer. Form the first point of the first p	
Material of underpinningRise per foot	
Height average of the street of foundation and foundatio	
Framing lumber—Kind	
Girders Size Size Size 3rd Size 3rd Size 3rd Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Size	
Studs (outside walls and the last floor	
101505 01-2 15t 1100-11 2nd	
On centers. 1st floor	
Girders.  Studs (outside walls and carrying partition.)  Studs (outside walls and carrying partition.)  Joists and refters:  Ist floor	
If one story building with a mondated and in the proposed building?	ŧ
to be accommodate to care habitually stored in the stored	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be written to cars habituary  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habituary  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?	
No. cate automobile repairing be done of the same disturbing of any tree on the same and the sam	9
Will there be in clark per with State and City requirements per	
Al w	7
see that the State observed? - Yes Dennison Wrecking Co.	A
	y
10 In I Trop 1500 16	
By: ( Moi ( )	
see that observed?— yes observed?— yes Dennison wrecking Co.  Signature of owner By: Charles L. Craps working to	
INI.JECTION COPY	

#### CITY OF FORTLAND, HARRE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Jur- 28, 1956

Simonds Construction Co. 4822 Congress St.

" br. Edward Colleg

Gentlement

with relation to permit applied i c devolish a building at 879 Brighton Avenue it is unlawful commune demolition work until a permit has been issued from this deposition.

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and smin control provides; "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department.

The building penuit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed.

Very truly yours,

WMcD/H

Inspector of Buildings

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

June 28, 1956

Simonds Construction Co. 4822 Congress St.

Copy to: Dr. Edward Colby Healt: Director

Gentlemen:

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building at 879 Brighton Avenue it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this department.

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides; "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a brilding or structure shall be issued by the Building Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department.

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed.

Very truly yours,

WicD/H

Inspector of Buildings

Eradication of this building has beencompleted.

late 28 has 'ST

3



#### (L) LOCAL BUSINESS ZONS APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Tried Class

PERMIT ISSUED 00924 Jun 28 1956

MAIIS	Portland, Maine	June 28, 195	5 1111	ITY of PORTL
To the INSPECTOR OF BU	ILDINGS, PORTLAND, N	TAINE		111 91 101111
The undersigned hereby in accordance with the Laws of specifications, if any, submitted	applies for a permit to eFe the State of Mains, the F	eralier repair demolish in	Rall the following bui Ordinance of the Ci	lding structure equi ty of Portland, plan
Location 879 Brighton	Avenue	337.6	Fire I imita?	Dist. No.
Owner's name and address	Simonds Construc	tion Co., 482 or	eress St.	Dist. No
Dessee's name and address				m
Contractor's name and addres	snot let		***************************************	Telephone
Architect		Specifications	Dlana	1 elephone
Proposed use of building				37 / ***
Last use <u>clee</u>	ning establishment			No. lamilies
Material No. stor	ies1 Heat	Style of roof	D	no. iamines
Other buildings on same lot				
Estimated cost \$	•••••	•		Fre \$
	General Desc	ription of New Wo	rk	1176 Q
To demolish 1-sto	ry wood frame buil	di Land vacat site	ed to be used	for filling st
public or rivate	ightly and rermane sewers from this o the approval of	building or struct	ure to be demo	lished under
It is understood that this permit the nome of the heating contractor	. PERMIT TO BE	iss <i>UBD TO</i>	which is to be taken of Simonds Cons	
Is any plumbing navolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been see	Details is work?blic sewer?	of New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent?	Simonds Cons rk involved in this posed for sewage?	truction Co.
Is any plumbing myolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been see Height average grade to top of	Details is work?	of New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  o highest point of re	truction Go.
Is any plumbing navolved in the is connection to be made to put has septic tank notice been see theight average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories	of New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent?  Height average grade t	Simonds Cons rk involved in this posed for sewage? to highest point of re	truction Co. work?
Is any plumbing ravolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been see Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work?  blic sewer?  plate  No. stories  Thick	of New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is proj  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to  solid or filled land?	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recommendations and the control of the	work?  oof
Is any plumbing involved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thick	of New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to  solid or filled land?  tess, top	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recommendation cellar	truction Go.  work?  oof
Is any plumbing navolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke	of New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to  solid or filled land?  hess, topbotto  Height	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recommendation and the construction of the constructi	truction Co.  work?  oof
Is any plumbing mavolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work?  blic sewer?  plate  No. stories  Thicks  Rise per foot  Material of chimneys.	for New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to  solid or filled land?  tess, top	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recent control of recent cont	work?  oof
Is any plumbing mavolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been sent Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicks Rise per foot Material of chimneys	for New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to  solid or filled land?  Height  Roof covering  of lining  Dressed or full sizes	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recent control of recent cont	work? oof
Is any plumbing navolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke Rise per foot Material of chimneys. Girt or led	for New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to  solid or filled land?  Height mess, top botto  Height mess, top flining flining  Dressed or full size of ger board?	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recent control of recent cont	truction Co.  work?  oof
Is any plumbing navolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke Rise per foot Material of chimneys Girt or led	for New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is proj Form notice sent? Height average grade to solid or filled land? Height botto Of lining Dressed or full size of ger board? Size	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recommendation cellar managements.  Kind of heat size managements.  Size Max.	truction Co.  work?  oof
Is any plumbing involved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicks Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under ging partitions) 2x4-16" O	for New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is proposed in the second in the secon	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recent considering the constant of th	work?  coof
Is any plumbing ravolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been seen Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work?  blic sewer?  plate  No. stories  Thicks  Rise per foot  Material of chimneys  Columns under given and given partitions) 2x4-16" Outst floor	for New Work  Is any electrical work  If not, what is proposed in the second of the se	Simonds Cons rk involved in this posed for sewage? to highest point of received the constant of the constant o	work?
Is any plumbing navolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under give partitions) 2x4-16" O lst floor lst floor	for New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is proj Form notice sent? Height average grade to solid or filled land? Height botto Of lining Dressed or full size of lining ger board? C. Bridging in every file of land. Size of land.	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recent control in the c	work?
Is any plumbing navolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke Material of chimneys Columns under gi g partitions) 2x4-16" O list floor st floor	for New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is proj Form notice sent? Height average grade to solid or filled land? Height Roof covering Of lining Dressed or full size in ger board? Size C. Bridging in every fit species of the size in the siz	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recommend to highest point of recommendation.  Kind of heat	work?
Is any plumbing navolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke Material of chimneys Columns under gi g partitions) 2x4-16" O list floor st floor	for New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is proj Form notice sent? Height average grade to solid or filled land? Height Roof covering Of lining Dressed or full size in ger board? Size C. Bridging in every fit species of the size in the siz	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recommend to highest point of recommendation.  Kind of heat	work?
Is any plumbing navolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke Material of chimneys Columns under gir g partitions) 2x4-16" O list floor list floor list floor mry walls, thickness of w	for New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is pro Form notice sent? Height average grade to solid or filled land? Height botto Height covering of lining Dressed or full size in ger board? Size C. Bridging in every fill, 2nd 3rd 2nd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recommend to highest point of recommendation.  Kind of heat	work?
Is any plumbing navolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. (ront	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke  Rise per foot Girt or ledge Columns under girt g partitions) 2x4-16" O list floor list floor list floor mry walls, thickness of w	for New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent? Height average grade to  solid or filled land?  Height Roof covering of lining  Dressed or full size ger board?  C. Bridging in every fit  and the service of the service o	Simonds Cons rk involved in this posed for sewage? to highest point of recommendation cellar Thicknes Kind of heat Size Max. oor and flat roof spd	truction Co.  work?
Is any plumbing involved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke  Rise per foot Girt or ledge Columns under girt g partitions) 2x4-16" O list floor	for New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent? Height average grade to  solid or filled land?  Height botto  Height servering  of lining  Dressed or full size of ger board?  C. Bridging in every fill and servery fill	Simonds Cons rk involved in this posed for sewage? To highest point of recommendation and flat roof specific and f	work?
Is any plumbing myolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been sent Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke  Rise per foot Girt or ledge Columns under girt g partitions) 2x4-16" O list floor	For New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is pro Form notice sent? Height average grade to solid or filled land? Height Roof covering of lining Dressed or full size in ger board? C. Bridging in every fill and in a series in a se	Simonds Cons rk involved in this posed for sewage? To highest point of recent and the collar and the commercial cars to be carried to be commercial cars to be commercial cars to be commercial cars to be commercial cars to be carried to be commercial cars to be carried to be car	work?
Is any plumbing navolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under give partitions) 2x4-16" Of list floor	for New Work  Is any electrical work  If not, what is proposed in the proposed or filled land?  Height solid or filled land?  Roof covering for filling for fillin	Simonds Cons  rk involved in this posed for sewage?  to highest point of recent constant cons	work?
Is any plumbing myolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been sent Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work?  blic sewer?  plate  No. stories  Thicke  Rise per foot  Material of chimneys  Columns under give grartitions) 2x4-16" O list floor  Ist	for New Work  Is any electrical work  If not, what is proposed in the proposed or filled land?  Roof covering for filling for board?  C. Bridging in every filling for some standard for some st	Simonds Cons rk involved in this posed for sewage? To highest point of received in the constant of the constan	work?
Is any plumbing ravolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size, front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under give g partitions) 2x4-16" O list floor	for New Work  Is any electrical work  If not, what is proposed in the proposed or filled land?  Roof covering for board?  The grade of full size in the proposed or full size in the proposed	Simonds Cons rk involved in this posed for sewage? To highest point of received in the constant of the proposet wiscellations of the above work at the constant of the above work at the constant of the const	work?
Is any plumbing myolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been sent Height average grade to top of Size. front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke  Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under give g partitions) 2x4-16" Of lat floor Ist floor Is	for New Work  Is any electrical work  Is any electrical work  If not, what is proposed to the solid or filled land?  Roof covering bottom  of lining bressed or full size of lining servery flager board?  C. Bridgling in every flager board?  2nd 3r 2nd 3r 2nd 3r 3r 2nd 3r	Simonds Cons rk involved in this posed for sewage? To highest point of received in the constant of the proposet wiscellations of the above work at the constant of the above work at the constant of the const	work?
Is any plumbing ravolved in the Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been set Height average grade to top of Size, front	Details is work? blic sewer? plate No. stories Thicke Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under give g partitions) 2x4-16" O list floor	for New Work  Is any electrical work  If not, what is proposed in the proposed or filled land?  Roof covering for board?  The grade of full size in the proposed or full size in the proposed	Simonds Cons rk involved in this posed for sewage? To highest point of received in the constant of the proposet wiscellations of the above work at the constant of the above work at the constant of the const	work?

7-16 enal of formulation gainnian-bau to lares Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in Final Inspn. 5. Cert. of Occupancy issued.

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice Hessel land 3 10311 of . . . . Thicke .. . . .

The second secon

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

Sixonda Construction Co., 4825 Congress St.

DATE: Juno 1, 1956

FROM Marren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings

SUBJECT: Installation of gazoline storage tanks at 869-875 Wrighton Ave.

Before tanks and piping are covered from view, installer is required to refrain from covering up until Fire Department Headquarters have been notified of readiness for inspection and approved by Ero Department.

Fipe lines connected to underground tanks, other than tubing and except fill lines and test wells, must be provided with double swing joints arranged to permit the tank to settle without impairing the efficiency of the pipe connections.

Owner and installer will have to near the responsibility for the structural capacity of the tank to support local from above such as heavy motor trucks.

If tank will be so located as to be subjected to the action of tide water or "ground" water, adequate anchorage or weighting must be provided to provent "floating" when tank is empty or nearly so.

Very truly yours,

CC: Gulf Oil Co., 31 St. James Ave. Boston, Enss. Warren Kouonald Inspector of Buildings

Harry W. Harr, Chief of the Fire Department

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

e verif er		T) LCC+2 13	'SINES'	3		1 :55bEl
		ON FOR PERMIT			90723 90723	
	Class of Building or Type	of Structure In	stallation			-
	•	land, Maine, M				LILANI
To the INSPEC	TOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTL			· L	<del></del> -	
The under equipment in account of the land, plans and splans and s	rsigned hereby applies for a peordance with the Laws of the St becifications, if any, submitted he 875 Brighton Ave.	ermit to EFEP affe tate of Maine, the crewith and the fol	lowing specificat	na Zoning Ora: ions: I :: 2	inance of the C	ity of Por s-
Owner's name an	a address uute off co	.31 St. James	s Ave. Rosto	n Maga	Dist. N	0,
Lessee's name an	d address					
Contractor's name	e and address Simonds Co	onst. Co., 48	23 Congress	St.	Telephone	
Architect		Specificati	ions	Diana was	Telepho e	
Proposed use of	building	- postituu	ons	rians . y.es		hects 2.
Last use			• • • •		No. families	
Material	No. stories Heat	C4.			No. families	
Other building on	same lot	Stj	yle of root .	• • •••••	Roofing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Estimated cost \$		****** * ******* ******				······································
		al Description	of Normatica	_1_	Fee \$ 1.0	0
-	Public use. Tanks bear Tanks will be 3' underg 2 " vents, 2" piping fr			are painted in the inference of the infe	with asphanstalled.	Ltum.
•	Covering Tank and					_
	APPROVAL of FIRE			<sub>ermit</sub> Issued	with Memo	)
OEFT. Re	equired.		r.	ermit Issue		
It is understoon //	at this permit does not include in: uting contractor. PERMIT TO	etallation of Louis	Bestained to		•	
Has septic tank not	volved in this work?	Form	y electrical work is proposed for a notice sent?	sewage?	• • • •	···· •··
Fleight average gra	de to top of plate	Height av	erage grade to hi	gliest point of r	nnf	
Size, Hont	deptn No. storic	es solid (	or filled land?		irth or rock?	
. Material of founda	tion	Thickness, top	bottom	cellar		
Material of underp	inning	Height		Thiolmo	na	
Kind of roof		Roof	covering	I IIICMIC	35	
No. of chimneys .	Material of chimne	ys . of lini		Kind of heat		***************************************
Framing lumber—I	Kind	Dressc	d or full size?		fuel	•
Corner posts	Sills Girt	or ledger board?		Size		•
Girders	. Size Columns un	der girders	Size	M		
Studs (outside wal	Is and carrying partitions) 2x4-	-16" O. C. Bridgi	ng in every floor	and flat roof so	an over 8 feet	
- Joists and rafte	ers: 1st floor	, 2nd.	, 8rd		roof	
On centers:	1st floor	<b>, 2nd</b>	, 8rd		roof	• ••
Maximum spar	1: 1st floor	, 2nd.	, 8rd		roof	************************
If one story building	g with masonry walls, thickness	of walls?			height?	
•				• •••	neight.	
No. cars now accom	nmodated on same lot, to be pairing be done other than mino	If a Garage e accommodated or repairs to cars l	. number com	mercial cars to in the proposed	be accommoda	ted
PPROVED:	. /	Ī · · ·	~	cellaneous		
	M. C.	Will work *				
MANY Y	The state of the s	Will shows to	uire disturbing o	or any tree on a	public street?	no
$I^{\prime\prime}$	1/// 00 1//	see that it.	in charge of the	ne above work	a person com	petent to
CHI	EF OF FIRE DEPTA	observed?ye		requirements	pertaining the	ereto are
Andrew Color September 1970	Signature of course by:	Gulf 011 Co Simonds Con	orp. istruction Co	Ó. ×		

C16-254-1M-Marks

INSPECTION COPY



#### FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK

97.13

#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine. May 29 1956

1 0/110/10	17 trume,[34.32.7.3
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND,	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the	to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordice City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location869-875 Brighton Ave Use of	Building service station No. Stories 1 New Building Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliance Gul. i	1 Co., 31 St. James Ave., Boston, bassa
Installer's name and address .Robert C. Wakefi	eld, 197 Elr. St., Biddeford Telephone
G^neral	Description of Work
To install suspended forced warmair neat	ing system and oil burning equipment
Afco manufactured by Amer	ican Furnace Co.
IF HEATE	ER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance boiler room Any bur	
If so, how protected?	
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top or	appliance or casing top of furnace . Siver. 15"
From top of smoke pipe .aver15.!!. From front of	appliance
Size of chimney flue8x13 Other connection	ons to same flue noite
If gas fired, how vented?	Rated maximum demand per hour
	insure proper and safe combustion? yes
	F OIL BURNER
	Localled by underwriters' laboratories? yes
	Ooes oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? top
Type of floor beneath burner concrete	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Location of oil storage . outside undergroun	(Secarate permit)
Low water shut off Make	
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?	
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furna	ce burners
IF CO	OKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance	. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
	Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distar	
	and back From top of smokepipe
	ons to same flue
	how vented? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented?	Rated maximum demand per hour
	IPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Rurner will be 8' 4" from floor	
A 12 0 00	
building at same time.)	neater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
KOVED:	
OK 5-29-56 MZC	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
	observed? yas
	R. C. Wallefield
C17 188 1M MAINE PRINTING CO.	el 11 l. a
	1 T # 11 # 7 \ \

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installer by: Charles ( Learnes)

8-6-56 Morals pyro 8-10-56 Not done Emer switch not on  City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals -ZONING-

To the Board of Appeals:

...April. 5, 1956

, who is the owner

Your appellant, Maria Addario 877-879 Brighton Avenue, corner of, respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Certificate of occupancy to authorize use of the land at 877-879 Brighton Avenue, to be made vacant by demolition of the tailor shop existing there, in connection with the motor vehicle service station now under construction at 869-875 Brighton Avenue is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is in a Local Business Zone where according to Section 6A of the Ordinance such a use is not allowable.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows: An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordnance.

After public hearing held on the

the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, provided that only such portion of this property as is included within the limits of the Local Business Zone may be used in connection with the service station use on the adjoining land.

4th

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may in this specific case, provided that only such portion of this property as is included within the limits of the Local Business Zone may be used in connection with the service station use adjoining land.

E'.-254-1M MARES

DATE: May 4, 1956

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE Zoning Ordinance OF Maria Adderio

AT 877-879 Brighton Avenue

Public hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals

BOARD OF APPEALS	VOTE	MUMICIPAL OF COURS		
Edward T. Colley William H. O'Brion Ruth L. Walch John W. Lake Carleton G. Lane	Yes No () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	PROVIDED THAT ONLY SUCH PORTION OF THI PROPERTY AS IS INCLUDED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE LOCAL BUSINESS ZONE MAY BE USED IN CONNECTION WITH THE SERVICE STATION USE ON THE ADJOINING LAND.		

Record of Hearing: Ben Thompson, Esq., for appellant Neighbors in for information purposes only

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 1, 1956

Benjamin Thompson, Esquire 25 Exchange Street Portland, Maine

Re: Appeal of Maria Addario 877-879 Brighton Avenue, corner of Kent Street

Dear Mr. Thompson:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday, May 4, 1956, at 10:30 a.m. to hear the above appeal under the Zoning Ordinance.

Please be present at this hearing in support of this appeal.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Ben B. Wilson

Chairman

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

April 24, 1956

مستورنا ومساسة ودرمواء المصافية والمساورة والمتكافئة وا

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday, May 4, 1956, at 10:30 c.m. to hear the appeal of Maria Addario requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to authorize use of the land at 877-879 Brighton Avenue, corner of Kent St., to be made vecant by demolition of the tailor shop existing there, in connection with the motor vehicle service station now under construction at 869-875 Brighton Avenue.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is in a Local business Zone where according to Section 6A of the Ordinance such a use is not allowable.

This appeal is taken under Section 18E of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that the Board of Appeals, by unanimous vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases so as to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to so as to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to evoid confiscation and without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject always to the rule that said Board shall give due consideration to promoting public health, safety, convenience and welfare, encouraging the mort appropriate use of land and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building or use property values, offensive or detrimental to a neighborhood, injurious, noxious, offensive or detrimental to a neighborhood, and that it shall prescribe appropriate conditions and safe-guards in each case.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by law.

BOARD OF APPLALS

Ben B. Wilson

Chairman

#### City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals \_ZONING\_

December 30,

To the Board of Appeals:

Maria Addari,

, who is the owner

Your appellant,

, respectfully petitions the L and of  $\delta$  m a's

of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinan everting to this

property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Building permit intended to authorize construction of a one-story masonry note: Zoning ordinance the service station building by Gulf Oil Corporation (called a service garage under the Service station building by Gulf Oil Corporation (called a service garage under the Zoning ordinance) about 29 ft. by 45 ft. and installation of gasoline tanks, pipes and pumps, Zoning Ordinance—etc. on the property at 869-875 Brighton Ave., is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance—etc. on the property at 869-875 Brighton Ave., is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance—despite the fact that the property was being used as a motor vehicle service station in 1932 despite the fact that the property was being used as a motor véhicle service station in 1938 when the Zoning Ordinance was adopted and that use has continued until recently—because such uses are non-conforming in the Local Business Zone where the property is located according to Cection 6A of the Ordinance, and because the current proposal calls for a single building uses are non-conforming in the local business zone where the property is located according to Section 6A of the Ordinance, and because the current proposal calls for a single building substantially larger than the two existing buildings combined, in a different location on the substantially larger than the two existing buildings combined, in a different location slot, and calls for more pumps and more storage tanks than at present, also in other locations lot, and calls for more pumps and more storage tanks than at present, contrary to Section 1/A of the Ordinance which provides that buildings of than at present, contrary to Section 14A of the Ordinance which provides that buildings of than at present, contrary to bection LAA of the Ordinance which provides that buildings of non-conforming use shall not be increased in volume, and non-conforming uses, existing on the land outside of bildings when the Ordinance was adopted, shall not be extended to or allowed to occupy any parts of the land other than parts to occupied when the Zoning Ordinance was adopted. The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows: adopted.

An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purcose of the Zoning Ordinarce.

Maria Addario

By Deny Homes of

day of January

. 1956 ,

Atter public hearing held on the 13th day of January ,136, the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance provided that the building located on the premises at 877-879 Brighton Avenue, now occupied by Abbey Cleaners, be demolished and removed from the site prior to the issuance of a certificate of occupancy for the filling station use from the site prior to the issuance of a certificate of occupancy for the filling station use granted in this appeal and provided further that the filling station use granted herein shall granted in this appeal and provided further that the filling station use granted entirely be restricted to such portion of the premises covered by this appeal as is located entirely within the local business zone.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may

in this specific case. provided that the building located on the premises at 877-879 Brighton Ave

m this specific case, provided that the building I now occupied by Abbey Cleaners, be demolished and removed from the site prior to the issuance of a certificate of occupancy for the filling station use granted in this appeal and provided further that the filling station use granted herein shall be restricted to such portion of the premises covered by this appeal as is located entirely within the Local Business Zone.

John W. Lake

John W. Lake

John W. Lake

William J. Kee

William J. Harrion

BOARD OF APPEARS

E4-251-1M MARRS

DATE: JANUARY 13, 1956

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF MARIA ADDARIO

AT 869-875 Brighton Avenue

Public hearing on the above appeal was held before the BOARD OF APPEALS.

BOARD OF APPEALS	VOTE	MUNICIPAL OFFICERS	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Ben B. Wilson Edward T. Colley John W. Lake William H. O'Brign Ruth D. Welch	Yes (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	PHOVIDED THAT THE BUILDING LOCATED ON THE PREMISES AT 877-879 BRIGHTON AVE, NOW OCCUPIED BY ABBEY CLEANERS, BE DEMOLISHED AND REMOVED FROM THE SITE PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR THE FILLING STATION USE GRANTED IN THIS APPLAL AND PROVIDED FURTHER THAT THE FILLING STATION USE GRANTED HEREIN SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO	100
Record of Hearing:		BY THIS APPEAL AS IS LOCATED ENTIRELY WITHIN THE LOCAL BUSINESS ZONE.	

Benjamin Thompson, representing Mrs. Addario and Gulf Vil Corporation Mrs. Stanley Royles asking that Abbey Bleaners building be removed

CITY OF POLITANI, MAINE BOARD OF PERLIS

January 10, 1956

Benjamin Thomoson, Esquire 85 Exchange Street Portland, Maine

Re: Apperl st 869-875 Brighton Avenue

Dear Mr. Thompson:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in

the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday, January 13, 1956, at 10:30 a. m. to hear the above appeal under 81 74 4 42 1

the Zoning Ordinance.

4 4 6 5 6

One or other

+ 1/1 - 1/2 20 Please be present at this hearing in support of this appeal. 

BOARD OF APPLALS

Ben B. Wilson

Chairman

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

January 3, 1956

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday, January 13, 1956, at 10:30 a.m. to hear the appeal of Maria Addario requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to authorize construction of a one-story masonry motor vehicle service station building by Gulf Oil Corporation (called a service garage under the Zoning Ordinance) about 29 feet by 45 feet and installation of gasoline tanks, pipes and pumps, etc. on the property at 869-875 Brighton Avenue.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance—despite the fact that the property was being used as a motor vehicle service station in 1938 when the Zoning Ordinance was adopted and that use has continued until recently—because such uses are non-conforming in the Local Business Zone where the property is located according to Section 6A of the Ordinance, and because the current proposal calls for a single building substantially larger than the two existing buildings combined, in a different location on the lot, and calls for more pumps and more storage tanks than at present, also in other locations than at present, contrary to Section 14A of the Ordinance which provides that buildings of non-conforming uses shall not be increased in volume, and non-conforming uses, existing on the land outside of buildings when the Ordinance was adopted, shall not be extended to or allowed to occupy any parts of the land other than parts so occupied when the Zoning Ordinance was adopted.

This appeal is taken under Section 18E of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that the Board of Appeals, by unanimous vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases so are to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject always to the rule that said Board shall give due consideration to promoting public health, safety, convenience, and welfare, encouraging the most appropriate use of land and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building or use injurious, noxious, offensive or detrimental to a neighborhood, and that it shall prescribe appropriate conditions and safeguards in each case.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by law.

BOARD OF APPEALS Ben B. Wilson Chairman

12/30/55 eal 869-875 Weighton aut. -( د د ۱٫۱ - ۲۰ و ۱٫۲ و ۱٫۲ و ۱ assons maps Streets Involved 284-285-259-260 L Kent Brighten are. 1 Dennett Dagge St { 2-36 Lown Much below Dennett off Brighten and Dennett St. 7 - 49 / Camuelld. Hillarest ave. Miriling ave. 1 Donal Raymond Od. 285-A-17, 18, 19, 20, 21 285-6-4,5,6,7 Augista ave \$822 - 920 / Capisis of 488 - 532 Fillerest an { 260-6-3 / 260-8-23 / 260-C-19,20,21,22,23,24V mariline an {200-c-16,17,18-V 260-B-24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33 V Dorsel St. \ 1-331 Devon St. {1- 43 / Hand It {1-47 / Design St. 51-51 And the second s

.

. Microst lee 260-6-19-24 Glenwood of Community Chile Inc. 260- a-16-121 July Charles S. 2 preseline are - 100 - 100 - 260- B-29-32 Postland Formanal Sohn 100 - 13 - 17 Dup Waret St. & Buy Vm 9 Dorcet 13-17 Dup Charter G. & Buy Vm 9 Dorcet 19-21 Surnier, Grayet G. + Helen U. 19 Dorcet 19-21 Fies Ville Ida 7. 18 shinslaw It 129-33 Galliff Ida F. Denow St 20-24 Buch, the new 30 De won Sh Sent It 19-11 Goyles, Stanley W + Marie & 11 Sent 113-15 Statel, Cenelia & 15 Kent 13-10 perece, cercia io. 23-27 Paland Selma S. 25 fint 29-B/1 Wilper ---

23-25 Shaw, Gladys L. 23 Dennett 24-29 De Bartolassas, John B. 27 Dennett 31-33 It ogan Frank R. 4 VI. mia a. 31 Denne July, Ana S. J. 95. Dennett. Italiana Beatrice a. 43 Dennett Social Vaciona Cil Co. Inc. Goldbellett 648 Season Thompson, Harry B. & Wordty X. 12 Wenn Hatter Lieuce B. 18 Wennett 38 Dennitte Dup Dup. John O i Tharga to in 32 Dennett Shitman Shelling at 44 Deported One Degree One Roymond Ro 195-13-6 The wood of John Commend Red. 195-13-6 Waymond Red. 1965-13-7 Weston Kinwood & Do tine & Raymond Red. 1985-13-7 Weston Kinwood & Do the Con & 17 Ray mond Red. 1985-19 By July Red. 2851-19-21 Pettingill, Caa. M. 38 Jaymand Old



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

# Certificate of Occupancy

Gulf Oil Corp.

Chis is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built altered characteristics and Building Permit No. 56/95, has had final inspection, has been for 1 to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Service Station

Limitine onditions: Appeals sustained 1/13/56 and 5/4/56 provided service station use shall not be permitted more than 100 from the street line of Brighton Ave.

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date) Exctusing that

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This cortificate identifier lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from Avoicer while property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lesses for one dollar.

August 10, 1996

MP 669-67. Spighton Ave. Loffclencies in Service Station preventing Cortificate of Company

Minords Construction Co. 482) Congress St. Gulf Oil Corporation Deglesoring Lepartment 31 St. James Ave. Boston, Mass. Wr. Sabert C. Faberiold 497 Els St. Biddeford, Mr.

Copy to Er. T. D. Henderson, Supt. of Operations 601 banforth St.

denthement-

Open investigation on August 9th of readiness of the not Gulf Station at Golf-379 Brighton Ave. for final inspection proparatory to issuing Certificate of Occupancy, our field impactor found that the extensite shut-off valve required to be in the oil supply line at the point where it enters the building from the subside tesk had not each provided and no resolve central switch was installed so as to be operated. Company required before the station may be lawfully accupied. Word of those calcolous was left at the jub en July 23rd, set through some over-sight the equipment has not been provided.

It is important that these deficiencies to corrected and that you notify this office again for final inspection so that the required Certificate of Occupancy may

In making arrangements with your lesses of the station, it should be borne in sind that the Goard of Appeals has attached a condition that the area of the lot, which is sore than 100 feet from the Brighton Avenus street line (inside edge of gullic allowalk), will not be used for any purpose except sees purpose allowed in a Scalicace C Ecos—tide according to Gulf Oil statement signed by fivieton Hanager h. H. Echinson on April 5th, and being a condition when will expear on the Cartificate of Occupancy when we are able to issue it.

It is important to realise that failure to observe this condition would constitute violation of the foring Ordinance on the part of everyone concerned.

Vary truly yours.

WHED/G

Warren Kebonald Laspector of Suildings

P. B. Of course the most for the use of the heating device are consequently the solety provisions ceases a long time off, here in the educio of August, but no reason to apparent by the job paranet to fully completed now as well as later.

April 26, 1,56

AP 669-875 Brighton Avenue

Copies to: Gulf Oil Corp. 31 .t. James St. Benjamin Thompson raq. 85 Exchange . ..

Simples Construction Go., Inc. 4824 Congress Street

In order that there may be no misunderstanding, we wish to repeat state-ment in paragraph #3 of our letter of January 26, 1956 sent with penalt for Gentlemen: construction of a survice station at the above location to the effect that nothing in this permit or in the sustained appeal among the service station the co occupy or to be extended to the adjudning lot at 877-879 Brighton Acc., corner of Eent Street, it being uncerstood that Gelf Oil Corporation is to file a later appeal concerning the use of this adjoining lot. Thus, while the plot plan on file at the of issuance of permit and a revised one recently recoived show driversy approaches from Kent Street to the above mentioned lot, there has been an authorization as yet for their construction, moreover, the Ariversy closer to the corner of Brighton Avenue and Kent Street is not snown in the location which has been approved by the City Praffic Engineer.

This matter is being called to the attention of all concerned in order to avaid work being done in excess of that authorized and to allow steps to be the towards institution of abboil proceedings wert in advance of the time planned for completion of the station.

lery truly yours,

Warren Helionald Inspector of Buildings

Me/a

### SIMONDS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

April 13, 1956

City of Portland, maine Dept. of Building Inspection City Hall Portland, Maine

de: Application for Permit N. N. 20 1956

869-885 Erighton Ate. "

Centlemen:

For your information, we have listed below all the changes to the Plans & Specifications for the above named project.

On the Station Plan, BDX-12,795, Nev. #1 revised ramps on all streets, whosed existing tailor shop to be removed, and added additional blacktop and crushed stone paving in area of "emoved tailor shop. Rev.#2 changed over method of lighting yard and changed size of concrete mat over gasoline tanks. The lighting change involved now shows new floodlighting to be installed on Brighton Ave., new floodlights and vole with light assembly substituted for light standard and light assembly on Essex Street, and deleted sealed beam lights on front pump island.

on the Floor Plan, FDX-12.796, Rev. #1 lowered the toilet room ceilings to 8'- 8" g'ove floor, and revised method of sloping concrete floor to drain in Gu. 'x room.

Drawing #S-16,988 (Stendard Details) now carries Rev. #17 and #18. However, both these revisions incorporated changes in toilet room tile as shown on new Drawing #BX-12,988,dated 4/4/56.

On the Heating Plan, BDX-12,550, Rev. #3 changed toilet room ducts for lowered toilet roum ceilings.

On the Electrical Plan, BUX-12,527, Rev. #3 changed toilet room fixtures from pendent type to ceiling mounted circular fluorescent type, and Rev. #4 and #5 relocated telephone outlet.

The following Detail Drawings have been changed:

Drawing #EX-11.150, Rev. #21 covers the redesigning of the swing joint detail.

BX-11.151, Rev. #6 and BX-11.152, Rev. #5 are redesigned swing joint details.

Siphon Piping Arrangement Drawing #X-1,828 is now deleted and the now sighen Drawing #bX-12,910 substituted. This shows new installation method.

Concrete pads at fill boxes, Drawing #bX-12,343, has been revised to show a smaller concrete mat over the tanks.

Air Compressor Drawing GO-83, Rev. #1, shows addition of safety sw.tch for la H. P. motors.

#### SIMONDS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

482% CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND 3, MAINE

- 2 --

To: Dept of Bldg. Inspection

April 13, 1956

Shelving Drawing BX-12,627, Rev. #1, shows changed height of vertical standards.

Drawing BX-12,880 shows Typical Floodlight and Standard to be used for exterior lighting

We helieve that the above listed items are the only changes to the original Drawings submitted at the time we applied for the permit.

Yours truly, SIMONDS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Charles A. Sigonds

CAS/8

MONDS, PPESIDENT AND TREASURER

## SIMONDS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

4821 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND S. MAINE

the same of the leavest of City of Portland, Maine Lopt. of Buffding Inspection City Edil.

Re: application for remait Amendment 869-809 Brighton Avel

Portland, maine For your information, we have listed below ell the changes to Gentlanen: the Plans & Specifications for the above ramed project.

on the Station Plan, DN-12,795, Rev. #1 revised rampr on all streets, showed existing tailor shop to be removed, and added additional blackton and agreed group naving the same removed. blacktop and crushed stone peving in ered of removed tellor shop. Rev.#2 changed over method of lighting yard and changed size of concrete met over gasoline tanks. The lighting change involved now shows new over gasoline tanks. Into lighting change anyonyon new floodlights and pole with light assembly substituted for light standard and light assembly on Essex Street, and deleted seeled bear lights on front pump island.

On the floor Plan, FDX-12,796, Rev. #1 lowered the toilet room ceilings to 8°- 8" above floor, and revised method of sloping concrete

Drawing #5-16,988 (Standard :etails) now carries Nev. #17 and floor to drain in Gulfex room. #18. However, both these revisions incorporated changes in toilet room tile as shown on new Drawing #BY-12,988, dated :/4/56.

on the Heating Plan, BDX-12,550, Rev. #3 changed toilet room ducts for leasted toilet room ceilings.

On the Electrical Plan, DEX-12,527, Rev. #3 changed toilet room fixtures from pendent type to ceiling mounted circular fluorescent type, and Nev. #4 and #5 relocated telephone outlet.

The following Detail Drawings have been changed:

Drawing #M-11,150, Rev. #21 covers the redesigning of the swing

EX-11,151, Rev. #6 and EX-11,152, Rev. #5 are redesigned awing joint detail.

Siphon Piping Arrangement Lrawing #X-1,828 is now deleted and the new miphon trawing anx 12,310 substituted. This shows new installation joint details. method.

Concrete pade at fill boxes, Drawing #BX-10,343; hear been revised. to show a smaller concrete mat over the tanks.

Air Compressor Drawing GO-83, Nev. #1, shows addition of safety. switch for 13 H. P. motors.

CHARLES A. SIMONDS, SECRETARY

SIMONDS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GENERAL CONTRACTORS

4824 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND 3. MAINE - 2 -

April 13, 1966

To: Dept of Blds. Inspection

Shelving Drawing EX-12,627, Rev. #1, shows changed height of

Drawing BK-12,880 shows Typical Floodlight and Standard to be exterior lighting We believe that the above listed items are the only changes to near the time we annited for the nermit. Aertical etanderte.

the Original reawings ; when it do not the permit. used for exterior lighting

Charles A. Simonds

JAS/S

, on centers ..... n over 9 feet.

Inspector of Building